

**EAST CONTRA COSTA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 OPERATING BUDGET CHANGES**

**3 STATION MODEL
34 OPERATIONAL PERSONNEL
2 ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL**

	2014-15	%	2015-16	%	2016-17	%	2017-18	%	2018-19	%	2019-20	%	2020-21	%	2021-22	%	2022-23	%	2023-2024	%
	Projected Actual	Increase	Budget	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase
Beginning Fund Balance	2,197,859	73.63%	1,276,248	-41.93%	1,386,244	8.62%	1,569,441	13.22%	1,713,162	9.16%	1,719,293	0.36%	1,617,878	-5.90%	1,358,132	-16.05%	968,439	-28.69%	388,557	-59.88%
Revenue																				
Revenue	11,772,029	-11.04%	12,175,660	3.43%	12,449,882	2.25%	12,814,982	2.93%	13,066,759	1.96%	13,323,571	1.97%	13,585,520	1.97%	13,852,708	1.97%	14,125,240	1.97%	14,403,222	1.97%
Total Revenues	11,772,029	-11.04%	12,175,660	3.43%	12,449,882	2.25%	12,814,982	2.93%	13,066,759	1.96%	13,323,571	1.97%	13,585,520	1.97%	13,852,708	1.97%	14,125,240	1.97%	14,403,222	1.97%
Expenditures																				
Salaries and Benefits	9,922,045	4.26%	9,178,855	-7.49%	9,471,991	3.19%	9,817,694	3.65%	10,107,222	2.95%	10,409,117	2.99%	10,724,203	3.03%	11,053,307	3.07%	11,404,869	3.18%	11,809,861	3.55%
Services and Supplies	1,616,659	3.79%	1,721,091	6.46%	1,766,956	2.66%	1,814,312	2.68%	1,863,215	2.70%	1,913,727	2.71%	1,965,912	2.73%	2,019,835	2.74%	2,075,568	2.76%	2,133,182	2.78%
City/County Charges	690,354	3.00%	711,065	3.00%	732,397	3.00%	754,369	3.00%	777,000	3.00%	800,310	3.00%	824,319	3.00%	849,049	3.00%	874,520	3.00%	900,756	3.00%
Internal Services	244,581	4.58%	267,053	9.19%	275,341	3.10%	284,887	3.47%	293,191	2.91%	301,833	2.95%	310,832	2.98%	320,210	3.02%	330,164	3.11%	341,407	3.41%
One Time Costs	220,000		187,600		20,000		-		20,000		-		20,000		-		20,000		-	
Total Expenditures	12,693,640	3.19%	12,065,664	-4.95%	12,266,685	1.67%	12,671,261	3.30%	13,060,627	3.07%	13,424,987	2.79%	13,845,266	3.13%	14,242,401	2.87%	14,705,122	3.25%	15,185,207	3.26%
Revenues over (under) Expenditures	(921,611)		109,996		183,197		143,721		6,131		(101,415)		(259,745)		(389,693)		(579,882)		(781,985)	
Ending Fund Balance	1,276,248		1,386,244		1,569,441		1,713,162		1,719,293		1,617,878		1,358,132		968,439		388,557		(393,428)	
Operating Fund Target Balance 20% of Operating Expenditures	2,538,728		2,413,133		2,453,337		2,534,252		2,612,125		2,684,997		2,769,053		2,848,480		2,941,024		3,037,041	
Operating Fund Excess (Deficit)	(1,262,480)		(1,026,889)		(883,896)		(821,091)		(892,833)		(1,067,120)		(1,410,921)		(1,880,041)		(2,552,467)		(3,430,469)	

**EAST CONTRA COSTA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 OPERATING BUDGET CHANGES**

**3 STATION MODEL
34 OPERATIONAL PERSONNEL
2 ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL**

		2014-15	%	2015-16	%	2016-17	%	2017-18	%	2018-19	%	2019-20	%	2020-21	%	2021-22	%	2022-23	%	2023-24	%
		Projected Actual	Increase	Budget	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase	Projection	Increase
Revenue																					
9010	Prop Taxes-Curr Secured	10,085,446	16.70%	11,033,478	9.40%	11,419,650	3.50%	11,762,239	3.00%	11,997,484	2.00%	12,237,434	2.00%	12,482,183	2.00%	12,731,826	2.00%	12,986,463	2.00%	13,246,192	2.00%
9011	Prop Tax-Supplemental	29,258	16.70%	32,008	9.40%	33,128	3.50%	34,122	3.00%	34,805	2.00%	35,501	2.00%	36,211	2.00%	36,935	2.00%	37,674	2.00%	38,427	2.00%
9013	Prop Tax-Unitary	107,617	16.70%	117,733	9.40%	121,854	3.50%	125,510	3.00%	128,020	2.00%	130,580	2.00%	133,192	2.00%	135,856	2.00%	138,573	2.00%	141,344	2.00%
9020	Prop Taxes-Curr Unsecured	357,169	16.70%	390,742	9.40%	404,418	3.50%	416,551	3.00%	424,882	2.00%	433,380	2.00%	442,047	2.00%	450,888	2.00%	459,906	2.00%	469,104	2.00%
9030	Prop Taxes-Prior-Secured	(85,183)	16.70%	(93,190)	9.40%	(96,452)	3.50%	(99,345)	3.00%	(101,332)	2.00%	(103,359)	2.00%	(105,426)	2.00%	(107,534)	2.00%	(109,685)	2.00%	(111,879)	2.00%
9031	Prop Tax-Prior Supplemntl	(28,841)	16.70%	(31,552)	9.40%	(32,657)	3.50%	(33,636)	3.00%	(34,309)	2.00%	(34,995)	2.00%	(35,695)	2.00%	(36,409)	2.00%	(37,137)	2.00%	(37,880)	2.00%
9035	Prop Taxes-Prior-Unsecured	17,405	16.70%	19,041	9.40%	19,707	3.50%	20,298	3.00%	20,704	2.00%	21,118	2.00%	21,541	2.00%	21,972	2.00%	22,411	2.00%	22,859	2.00%
9591	RDA Nonprop-Tax Pass Through	179,139	16.70%	186,305	4.00%	192,825	3.50%	198,610	3.00%	202,582	2.00%	206,634	2.00%	210,767	2.00%	214,982	2.00%	219,282	2.00%	223,667	2.00%
9965	Restricted Donations (Measure H)	180,000	0.00%	226,125	25.63%	226,125	0.00%	226,125	0.00%	226,125	0.00%	226,125	0.00%	226,125	0.00%	226,125	0.00%	226,125	0.00%	226,125	0.00%
	CFD Funds and Administration	155,020	2.00%	162,370	4.74%	161,282	-0.67%	164,508	2.00%	167,798	2.00%	171,154	2.00%	174,577	2.00%	178,068	2.00%	181,630	2.00%	185,262	2.00%
	Transfer In from Developer Fees			132,600																	
	Safer Grant estimated start 11/18/12	775,000	-79.42%																		
	TOTAL	11,772,029	-11.04%	12,175,660	3.43%	12,449,882	2.25%	12,814,982	2.93%	13,066,759	1.96%	13,323,571	1.97%	13,585,520	1.97%	13,852,708	1.97%	14,125,240	1.97%	14,403,222	1.97%

Note:
Property Tax Revenues have been updated based on information from Agencies.
Property Tax AV increases: 16/17 3.5%, 17/18 3.0%, 18/19 - 23/24 2.0%

Measure H Revenue has been updated based on County Estimates July 1, 2015
CFD Consultant Goodwin and Assoc estimated amount as of July 1, 2015

